

East Milton Neighborhood Association

The Honorable M. Joseph Manning Award for Community Service

Legacy of Service

Each year, the East Milton Neighborhood Association (EMNA) honors the legacy of the Honorable M. Joseph Manning with the M. Joseph Manning Community Service Award.

The Honorable M. Joseph Manning dedicated much of his life to public service and enhancing the lives of Milton residents. For 30 years, from 1966 to 1996, Mr. Manning served as a State Representative from for the 7th Norfolk District in Milton and Randolph. He was a member of the Massachusetts Legislators Association; Massachusetts Assessors Association; Milton Town Meeting Member; former member of the Milton Board of Assessors; Milton Park Commission; Milton Yacht Club; American Legion Post #114; Randolph Elks; Milton Kiwanis; DAV and Amvets in Randolph; and was a Marine Corp Veteran of World War II.

About the M. Joseph Manning Community Service Award

The annual M. Joseph Manning Community Service Award is the EMNA's most prestigious community award. It recognizes Milton residents who share their talent and skills to enrich our community. Only one Milton resident per year (or couples/partners performing services together) can receive the Award.

I am pleased to nominate ______ for the **2016** M. Joseph Manning Community Service Award to be awarded at EMNA's quarterly meeting in October 2016.

I have notified him/her of this nomination and believe that the nominee meets these eligibility requirements:

• Nominee must be a resident of Milton.

Nominator Information (Please print clearly)

- The achievements, accomplishments, or service on which the nomination is based must have been performed on a volunteer basis, without pay.
- The achievements, accomplishments, or service on which the nomination is based must reflect the spirit of community service demonstrated by the Honorable M. Joseph Manning.
- Couples or partners who perform service together are also eligible; however, teams are not eligible.

Name

Address ______

 City ______State _____ Zip Code _____

Telephone _____ Email _____

Signature of Nominato	r Date	
-----------------------	--------	--

If the nominee's service was performed as a volunteer for a specific organization or group, please provide a name, address, telephone number, and contact person for that group.

Please complete this form and return it by close of business on August 15, 2016, to:

East Milton Neighborhood Association c/o Jessica Costantino 24 Belcher Circle Milton, MA 02186

Or

emna02186@gmail.com

Nominee Information (Please print clearly)

Name				
Address				
City		_State	Zipcode	
Telephone	Email			

Community Service Work: Please be thorough and specific in your answers to the following questions. Please use examples that are quantifiable and keep each answer at or under 500 words.

Nominations will be evaluated by what is written on the form. Please attach additional sheets if necessary.

- 1. Please describe the volunteer work that inspired you to nominate this individual for the Award?
- 2. How has the work of the nominee improved the community or enhanced the lives of its residents for which/whom the work was performed?
- 3. What is inspiring, courageous, unusual, or innovative about the nominee's achievement?
- 4. How has the nominee's work impacted other volunteers or inspired others to volunteer?

Award Eligibility Guidelines

- Nominee must be a resident of Milton.
- The achievements, accomplishments, or service on which the nomination is based must have been performed on a volunteer basis, without pay.
- The achievements, accomplishments, or service on which the nomination is based must reflect the spirit of community service demonstrated by the Honorable M. Joseph Manning.
- Couples or partners who perform service together are also eligible; however, teams are not eligible.
- In special circumstances the award may be given posthumously.

EMNA Vision and Mission

East Milton Neighborhood Association exists:

- To foster pride in the Neighborhood.
- To work for improvement in the quality of life in the Neighborhood.
- To contribute to its public safety.
- To improve the land, property, sidewalks and streets within the Association.
- To alert pubic officials to the needs of the Neighborhood, and to cooperate with them in securing adequate public services for the Neighborhood.
- To encourage neighbors to become acquainted, get to know each other, and socialize.
- To educate neighbors and others on issues affecting the neighborhood and advocate on behalf of the neighborhood and its residents.
- To provide a forum for discussion of topics of interest to the neighborhood and the Town of Milton.
- To organize meetings and social events as determined by the membership to further the purposes of the association.

Who Can Nominate?

Nominations for the Award may be submitted by any Milton resident, EMNA member, community partners and members of the public at large. EMNA Board Members and Selection Committee members may not nominate candidates for the Award.

Recipient Selection Process

EMNA Executive Board will convene a Selection Committee to ensure diverse perspectives and to review all nominations. The selection of the recipient is at the sole discretion of the EMNA Executive Board.

Past Awardees

2015 The Honorable M. Joseph Manning